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RWANDA POLYTECHNIC BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-2025

Period Number of | Activity Year of study
Weeks
Mon 15/07-Sun 03/08/2024 2 Admissions applications Level 8
Tue 06/08-Sat 10/08/2024 1 Selection and admission of applicants
Fri 30/08/2024 N/A Publication of provisional of the selected BTech applicants
Mon 02/09-Fri 06/09/2024 1 Appeals
Mon 02/09/-Fri 20/09/2024 2 Registration
SEMESTER ONE
Mon 23/09-Fri 27 /09/2024 1 Induction and orientation
Mon 30/09/2024-Fri 21/02/2025 19 Teaching and assessments, and start-up of capstone project proposals Level 8
Tue 24/12/2024-Fri 02/01/2025 | Christmas holiday
Mon 24/02- Fri 28/02/2025 1 Presentation of Capstone Project proposals
Mon 03/03- Sun 10/03/2025 1 Students’ Holiday for semester 1
Fri 28/03/2025 N/A Submission and compilation of semester | results and Booklets submission
Tue 01/04/2025 N/A Departmental Board to consolidate provisional results of semester 1
Thu 03/04/2025 N/A Academic Board to approve provisional marks
Fri 04/04/2025 N/A Publication of semester one provisional results




Mon 07/04-Fri 11/04/2025

Appeals on semester one provisional results

Mon 14/04-Fri 18/04/2025

Handling appeals and remarking

Mon 21/04/2025 N/A Departmental Board to consolidate marks after appeals
Wed 23/04/2025 N/A College Academic Board to approve semester one final marks
Fri 25/04/2025 N/A RP Academic senate to approve semester one marks
SEMESTER TWO
Mon 11/03-Fri 21/06/2025 16 Teaching and Assessments
Sun 14/06/2025 6 Deadline for submitting capstone Projects
Mon 24/06-Sun 30/06/2025 I Defense for Capstone projects
Mon 01/07-Fri 05/07/2025 1 Special exams
Mon 14/07-Fri 18/07/2025 1 Submission and compilation of semester 2 results and booklets submission
Tue 22 /07/2025 NA Departmental Board to consolidate provisional results of semester 2
Thu 24/07/2025 N/A Academic Board to approve provisional marks Level 8
Fri 25/07/2005 N/A Publication of semester two provisional results
Mon 28/07-Fri 01/08/2025 1 Appeals and handling appeals on semester two provisional results
Tue 05/08/2025 1 Departmental Board to consolidate marks after appeals
Thu 07/08/2025 N/A College Academic Board to approve semester two final marks
Mon 11/08/2025 N/A RP Academic Senate meeting to approve end-of-year results (Academic year 2024-

| 2025) :

Done on August 25", 2024,
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Dr Odette Umugiraneza
RP Registrar

Skills for a better destiny




